Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: 22nd May 2024

Welcome to Bigness Coin, your premier OTC crypto desk. Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms") carefully before using our services. By accessing or using Bigness Coin's services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use our services.

1. Introduction

Bigness Coin we provide over the counter (OTC) cryptocurrency trading services. These Terms govern your use of our website, platform, and services (collectively, "Services").

2. Eligibility

To use our Services, you must:

- Be at least 18 years old or the age of majority in your jurisdiction.
- Have the legal capacity to enter into a binding agreement.
- Not be a resident of a country where the use of our Services is prohibited.

3. Account Registration

- You must register for an account to access certain features of our Services.
- You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process and to update such information as necessary.
- You are responsible for safeguarding your account credentials and for any activities or actions under your account.

4. Compliance and Legal Obligations

- You agree to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and rules, including but not limited to anti-money laundering (AML) and counter-terrorist financing (CTF) laws.
- You must not use our Services for any illegal or unauthorized purposes.

5. Transactions

- All transactions are final and cannot be reversed once completed.

- We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any transaction if we suspect fraudulent activity, illegal operations, or breaches of these Terms.
- Transaction fees, if applicable, will be clearly communicated before you confirm any transaction.

6. Risk Disclosure

- Trading in cryptocurrencies involves significant risk, and you should only trade if you fully understand the risks involved.
- The value of cryptocurrencies can be extremely volatile and may result in substantial or total loss of your funds.
- Bigness Coin does not provide investment advice, and any information provided by us should not be considered as such.

7. Privacy Policy

- Your privacy is important to us. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for information on how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information.

8. Intellectual Property

- All content, trademarks, service marks, logos, and other intellectual property displayed on our platform are owned by or licensed to Bigness Coin.
- You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from our Services without our prior written permission.

9. Limitation of Liability

- To the fullest extent permitted by law, Bigness Coin, its affiliates, and their respective directors, employees, or agents shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (i) your use of or inability to use our Services; (ii) any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any personal information stored therein.

10. Indemnification

- You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Bigness Coin, its affiliates, and their respective directors, officers, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of

or in any way connected with your access to or use of our Services or your violation of these Terms.

11. Amendments

- We may modify these Terms at any time by posting the revised Terms on our website and updating the "Last Updated" date.
- Your continued use of our Services after any changes to these Terms constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms.

12. Governing Law

- These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Europe without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Europe.

13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Bigness Coin

Email: <u>info@bignesscoin.com</u> Telegram: @BignessCoin Instagram: Bigness_coin

By using Bigness Coin's Services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.